TORRANCE COUNTY
RESOLUTION #2005-29

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission in regular session on Wednesday, June 22, 2005 did propose to
authorize a budget increase in the FY 2004-05 Budget, and

WHEREAS, budget increases require authorization from the Department of Finance and Administration, and

" WHEREAS, we request authorization for the following budget increase:

Revenue:
401-1310 Refunds $ 4,247.00
401-1248 ‘Sheriff’s Contracts $ 578.00
413-1560 State Allotment $ 7,774.00
' 416-1330 DWI Ordinance 2001-1 $ 250.00
418-1782 Prior Year Mountainair Clinic $ 9,000.00
604-1202 FEMA Grant $29,250.00
606-1000 Energy Conservation $10,500.00
801-1000 UHP 2002 $ 3,500.00
805-1000 Traffic Safety $ 2,000.00
Expenditure:
401082270 Refunds $ 4,247.00
401502104 Overtime $ 578.00
413102203 Maintenance Contracts $ 7,774.00
416102267 . . Professional Services $ 25000
418102272 . Professional Services $ 9,000.00
604962288 Mitigation Plan $29,250.00
606102203 Maintenance Contracts $10,500.00
801102065 Health Insurance Matching $ 3,500.00
805102104 Overtime $ 2,000.00

NOW THEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that the attached budget increase in the
2004-05 FY budget is approved by the Department of Finance and Administration.

5T QNN Ty :
\D@Ng :ﬁti;ﬁt@gxf}i‘) xN'ew Mexico, Torrance County this 22" day of June 2005.
A\'o . " ./§’ I(][, .
. ot N ”)’ N

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Jy%zaw
) 5 (CClaces

Paul M, “Tito” Chavez, District 2/

LeRoy M. Candelaria, District 3

DFA Approval



New Mexico Department of Finance Administration
Local Government Division
. Financiai Mamagement Bureau
Schedule of Budget Adjustments. . S

LT : FISCAL YEAR: Zobaz0s, -
. - ENTITY NAME: Torrance County . . . L. . ) - ENTITY CODE: 22000 N

DFA RESO.NO

2005-29 ADJUST. refund from PERA to an e A
2005-29 #1 _E . _|PZ 4,247 [increase In Refund E_xéendi(ures ’ - 200 4,247 4,447 6/22/2005
200529 ADUST. | R | . Sheriff - 578 |401-1248 R Underage Drinking Grant 5,000 578 5518 6/22/2005
Jz005:20 2 |E Sheriff 578 Increase in Overtime Expenditures. - 30,000 578 30578 6/2212005|
. “{2005-29 ADJUST. | R B Fire Admin, 'i,774 413-1560 . Received incr in State All 24,728 7,774 32,502 6/22/2005
! 2005-29 _ #3 E i Fire Admin. 7,774 lncr.ease in Fire Admin. Expenditures ) 24,728 7,774 32,502 6/22/2005
" . |200529 ADJUST. | R | | .. |DWI Ordi 250 |416-1330 1 in DWI Sei: R [ 250 -250 S-IZZIZOOS
200529 m E - |DW1 Ordinance 250 Increase in DWI Seizure Expenditures ‘0 250 |- 250 6/22/2005
2005-29 ADJUST. | R RPHCA 9,000 |418-1782 Prior Year RPHCA Grant funds received [ 9,000 9,000 §122/2005
2005-29 #5. E |- - {RPHCA 9,000° _lincrease in RPHCA Grant expenditures 0 5,000 9,000 | 612212005
“|2005.29 -1 ADJUST. | R : Civil Defense 28,250 i for FEMA Grant g 29,250 28,250 | - 6122/2005
2005-29 #6 E Civil Defense 29:250 1 for FEMA Grarit Expenditures 0 29,250 29,250 672212005 -
. |200528 ADJUST. | ‘R __|Energy Gons.” 10,500 in Eng. Cons. Revenue 0 10,500 10,500 61222005
" lao0s20 #7 E - |Energy Cons. 10,500 Increase in Eng. Cons. Expenditures 12,242 10,500 22,742 6/22/2005
“|2005-28 ‘Abuust. | R 5 UHP 2002 3,500 [801-1000 in UHP 2002 Grant 57,155 '.'3,560 i 60,655 6/22/2005|
2005-28 . #8 E | UHP 2002 3,500 lncreas.e in UHP 2002 E:':pe;\-cxltures 5,512 3,500 ' - 9,012 6/222005
2005-29 - ADJUST. | R | ) Traffic Safety 2,000 1805-1000 ¥ in Traffic Safety Grant s,asz 2,000 10,892 6/22/2005
2005-29 #9 . E ) . Traffic Safety ’ 2,000 Increase in Traffic Sarely Expenditures - 8,892 2,000 10,852 6/22/2005
: » 0 0 -
Joomanan o

' Column H, Please enter a brie

r? tﬁe@snluuon Number;
Tol

th@éﬂustment activity:

deScription of the adjustment activity;

€ ¢ ~if resolution Is creating a new fund. please indicate in Column H .

e
Tit ctlgéy aTransfer between funds.
Entel

r the Department affected;

Column K, Formula driven will

the

Column L, Date governing body approved resoluﬂon H

tg Enue, -for Expenditure in subcolumns, . Column 1, Please entér the Approved b {tol any previously approved adjustments),
1 ’hvltws Qud_get Increase, Column J, Formula driven will carry over revislon amount from Column E;
O'if ackivi Butiget Decrease, \

Column M, For LGD use;
Column N, For LGD use;

lqase enter the Amount (negative if a decrease);
C(ﬂum ease enter the fund and line item number, amount transferred from;
T Colurnn G Please enter the fund and fine item number, amount transferred to;




" Resolution 2005-29
_Explanation

'.De,scripti'n. » Ah‘lljn ‘ N
A 37 e @A? o

‘Revenue - 401-1248 Underage Drinking Grant S .~ 8 57800 "
‘Expenditure 401502104\Underage Drinking Grant S '. . e $ 578.00

£
1

Revenue .. 416-1330 Money received under DWI Seizure Ordinance. . . $ 250,00
Expenditure 416102267 Money received under DWI Seizure Ordinance - .. $ . 250.00

" ‘Revenue . 604-1202 FEMA Grant for Mitigation Plan -~~~ . - S - $ 29,250.06
‘Expenditure ~ 604962288 FEMA Grant for. Mitigation Plan - ' ' - '$ 29,250.00

- Revenue - 801-1000 Addi'tion'alrrevehue/expediturés on UHP_ 2002 Grant | - - - $ .3,500.06
~ Expenditure 801102065 Additional revenue/expeditures on UHP-2002 Grant _ '$  3,500.00




